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BBST3  117816  

MISS KARABO SETHIBE
2016 RAKGWASI STR
HUHUDI
8601

Customer VAT Registration Number Not Provided
Bank VAT Registration Number 4210102051

6 P O Box 83
Vryburg 8600

Street Address Vryburg
37 Market Street

Universal Branch Code 250655
9 fnb.co.za

Lost Cards 087-575-9406
Account Enquiries 087-575-9404

Relationship Manager Easy Test
4 (000) 000-0000

Easy Account : 63048657233
Tax Invoice/Statement Number : 3

Statement Period : 13 May 2023 to 14 June 2023
Statement Date : 14 June 2023

Statement Balances
Opening Balance 19.68 Cr
Closing Balance 54.70 Dr
# Inclusive of VAT @ 15.00% 9.50 Dr
Total VAT (ZAR) 9.50 Dr

Bank Charges
Service Fees 21.71 Dr
Cash Deposit Fees 0.00
Cash Handling Fees 0.00
Other Fees 51.00 Dr

Interest Rate
Credit Rate** Tiered
Debit Rate* 0.00%

Transactions in RAND (ZAR)

Date Description Amount Balance
Accrued

Bank
Charges

13 May #Service Fees #Int Pymt Fee-49.00 Netfl 0.98 18.70Cr
15 May POS Purchase 1.15 Shopify* 17946 457896*1659 12 May 22.67 3.97
17 May #Debit Card POS Unsuccessful F #Fee Declined Purch Tran 4578967015331659 8.50 12.47
25 May Payment To Investment Karabo 730.00 742.47
25 May Instant Payment Karabo 520.00 1,262.47 7.00
25 May FNB App Transfer From Karabo 220.00Cr 1,042.47
25 May Instant Pay Onus Karabo 250.00 1,292.47 1.00
25 May FNB App Transfer From Karabo 105.00Cr 1,187.47
25 May FNB App Prepaid Airtime 27677064547 100.00 1,287.47
25 May Rtc Credit Tshepo 18Bo216158 1,300.00Cr 12.53Cr
26 May FNB App Transfer From Karabo 50.00Cr 62.53Cr
27 May FNB App Transfer From Karabo 40.00Cr 102.53Cr
27 May FNB App Transfer From Karabo 315.00Cr 417.53Cr
27 May Instant Payment Karabo 330.00 87.53Cr 7.00
27 May #Debit Card Intl POS Unsuccess #Fee Declined Foreign Tr 4578967015331659 8.50 79.03Cr
29 May POS Purchase Http://Www.National 457896*1659 26 May 40.00 39.03Cr
30 May #Service Fees #Int Pymt Fee-39.00 Pyd*N 0.78 38.25Cr
30 May #Debit Card Intl POS Unsuccess #Fee Declined Foreign Tr 4578967015331659 8.50 29.75Cr
30 May POS Purchase 39.00 Pyd*Nowmeetpl 457896*1659 27 May 39.00 9.25
10 Jun #Debit Card Intl POS Unsuccess #Fee Declined Foreign Tr 4578967015331659 8.50 17.75
12 Jun #Debit Card Intl POS Unsuccess #Fee Declined Foreign Tr 4578967015331659 8.50 26.25
13 Jun #Debit Card Intl POS Unsuccess #Fee Declined Foreign Tr 4578967015331659 8.50 34.75
14 Jun #Monthly Account Fee 4.95 39.70
14 Jun #Service Fees 15.00 54.70

Closing Balance 54.70Dr
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Turnover for Statement Period
No. Credit Transactions 6 2,030.00Cr
No. Debit Transactions 18 2,104.38Dr

Please contact us within 30 days from your statement date, should you wish to query an entry on this statement (incl. card transactions done
during this statement period, but not yet reflecting). Should we not hear from you, we will assume that you have received the statement and that it
is correct.
For more information on your Pricing Option, please contact us or visit our website.
**For the latest Credit Rates on product, please go to fnb.co.za
*Debit Rate is subject to the maximum annual variable interest rate allowed by the NCA which is 22.25%

First National Bank - a division of FirstRand Bank Limited. Registration Number 1929/001225/06. An Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider (NCRCP20).
On 26 May 2023, the Prime Lending Rate changed to 11.75%. This may impact the rate on any of your credit facilities.


